
 

*.JKG237*  
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________ 
By: Senator Malone 
JKG/JKG - 04-08-2005 09:44 ________________________________________ 
JKG237 Secretary 

 ARKANSAS SENATE 
 85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 04/08/05 (7) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 245 

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF YOUTH 

SERVICES APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005-2007 BIENNIUM." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 4 to Senate Bill No. 245. 
 

Amend Senate Bill No. 245 as engrossed, S4/7/05 (version: 04-07-2005 14:49) 
 
Page 5, line 8, delete "$   38,095,328  $   38,073,224" and substitute 
"$   12,024,809  $   12,024,809" 
 
AND 
 
Insert an additional section immediately following SECTION 7 to read as 
follows: 
 
" SECTION 8. APPROPRIATION - RESIDENTIAL SERVICES. There is hereby 
appropriated, to the Department of Human Services - Division of Youth 
Services, to be payable from the Youth Services Fund Account, for the 
purchase and operation of residential services by the Department of Human 
Services - Division of Youth Services for the biennial period ending June 30, 
2007, the following: 
 
ITEM                                                   FISCAL YEARS 
 NO.                                             2005-2006       2006-2007 
(01)  RESIDENTIAL SERVICES                  $   26,070,519  $   26,048,415" 
 
AND 
 
Appropriately renumber the subsequent sections of the bill. 
 
 
 


